
GRAND PRIX DE NOEL 11/12/2021 (11/12/2021)
SCORES

Class. Nom / Prénom Série COLLINE COMPAK CLAIRIERE BRUYERE Moyenne Score

1 BEAUME Christophe Série 1 23 24 23 22 23 92

2 LANG Bastien Cadet / junior 22 22 24 23 22.75 91

3 PILLAS Patrick Série 1 19 24 23 24 22.5 90

4 RASERA Philippe Vétéran 22 22 22 23 22.25 89

5 DI VITTORIO Vincent Club France 22 23 23 21 22.25 89

6 GIZARD Jérémy Série 1 22 23 23 21 22.25 89

7 GUINAT Jeremy Série 1 21 25 23 20 22.25 89

8 HALGAND Patrice Série 2 19 22 24 23 22 88

9 CANTE Gérard S.VET / MASTER 19 22 24 23 22 88

10 DANIEL Philippe Série 1 20 23 23 22 22 88

11 PARIANEZ ROURA JOAQUIN Série 2 21 22 23 22 22 88

12 MAZUR Christophe Série 1 22 22 22 22 22 88

13 VASSALO Lucas Série 2 19 23 25 21 22 88

14 MANJOT Michel S.VET / MASTER 22 22 23 21 22 88

15 CAMPINS Laurent Club France 20 23 22 22 21.75 87

16 POUZOL Didier Vétéran 19 24 23 21 21.75 87

17 BUSSIERE YANNICK Série 4 /Dame 21 23 22 21 21.75 87

18 VALAT Xavier Série 1 20 22 20 24 21.5 86

19 LOPES MANUEL Série 1 20 24 22 20 21.5 86

20 BOETTI Patrick Vétéran 22 24 22 18 21.5 86

21 FABRE Pierre-Henri Série 1 21 19 24 21 21.25 85

22 MAZAURIC Nathan Cadet / junior 22 19 23 21 21.25 85

23 ANGHELONE Dimitri Série 4 /Dame 22 21 22 20 21.25 85

24 CHARMASSON Claude Vétéran 25 18 23 19 21.25 85

25 WATRIN Didier Vétéran 19 21 22 22 21 84

26 ALLIBERT Sylvain Série 3 18 20 24 21 20.75 83

27 PARDON Pierrick Série 4 /Dame 19 21 22 21 20.75 83



Class. Nom / Prénom Série COLLINE COMPAK CLAIRIERE BRUYERE Moyenne Score

28 MUNER CONGOST JOSEP Vétéran 20 20 23 20 20.75 83

29 SARDOU Jean Luc Série 1 22 20 21 20 20.75 83

30 MAGDALENO JOSE Vétéran 21 23 20 19 20.75 83

31 baleine geoffrey TIREUR 21 22 22 18 20.75 83

32 exbrayat julien Série 3 19 21 18 24 20.5 82

33 BLESY MARC Vétéran 18 23 20 21 20.5 82

34 BOURRILLON Nicolas Série 3 20 21 22 19 20.5 82

35 TREMOULET Jean-louis Vétéran 20 21 24 17 20.5 82

36 COMBETTE Pierre Vétéran 17 20 21 23 20.25 81

37 ANTONIN Philippe Vétéran 19 19 21 22 20.25 81

38 ROMMEL OLIVIER Série 1 18 25 18 20 20.25 81

39 MINJOLAT Daniel S.VET / MASTER 18 21 18 22 19.75 79

40 PEROTTINO laurent Série 2 19 17 22 21 19.75 79

41 GARCIA Serge S.VET / MASTER 20 18 22 19 19.75 79

42 LACROIX Christophe Série 3 19 18 24 18 19.75 79

43 PALISSE frederic Série 2 18 22 20 18 19.5 78

44 GARRIGA JOAN Série 3 17 16 23 21 19.25 77

45 FLACHER Sebastien Série 2 14 19 24 20 19.25 77

46 ANDRIEU Ralph Série 4 /Dame 17 16 24 20 19.25 77

47 CESTIER Patrice Série 2 20 19 18 20 19.25 77

48 SAUD Alain Vétéran 20 18 22 17 19.25 77

49 CHAULAN Pascal Série 2 21 19 15 21 19 76

50 BIZIOU christophe Vétéran 17 19 22 18 19 76

51 MATHIEU Christian Vétéran 18 22 20 16 19 76

52 DECUGIS Michel Vétéran 14 18 22 21 18.75 75

53 MOLLA Henri S.VET / MASTER 16 19 20 20 18.75 75

54 AUDOUARD Daniel Vétéran 18 18 20 19 18.75 75

55 GARCIA MERLOS Javier Série 3 19 17 20 19 18.75 75

56 PINSOLLE Julien Cadet / junior 20 19 18 18 18.75 75

57 PEYRON Francis Série 4 /Dame 18 17 23 17 18.75 75



Class. Nom / Prénom Série COLLINE COMPAK CLAIRIERE BRUYERE Moyenne Score

58 RORATO Bruno S.VET / MASTER 19 21 18 17 18.75 75

59 DI VITTORIO Lucas Série 3 18 16 18 22 18.5 74

60 FARGIER Eric Vétéran 14 20 21 19 18.5 74

61 GRANGET Christophe Série 3 18 18 22 16 18.5 74

62 ARNIHAC Patrick S.VET / MASTER 16 17 22 18 18.25 73

63 DOURIEU Nicolas Série 4 /Dame 18 17 20 17 18 72

64 DANIEL Dylan Cadet / junior 17 20 19 16 18 72

65 MONCHO Daniel Vétéran 20 18 15 17 17.5 70

66 GILI FRANCOIS Série 3 17 17 21 15 17.5 70

67 GIL André Série 3 10 20 21 18 17.25 69

68 Figuiere Dorian Série 4 /Dame 16 18 17 18 17.25 69

69 FARGIER Florence Série 4 /Dame 15 21 16 17 17.25 69

70 SAUD JEREMY Série 4 /Dame 13 22 18 16 17.25 69

71 GOMES Cyril Série 3 16 16 18 18 17 68

72 PERE LLUIS CASTILLO MARCO Série 3 15 17 20 16 17 68

73 LAMOUROUX Jerome Vétéran 10 18 20 19 16.75 67

74 CHAMBOSSE Olivier Série 4 /Dame 14 18 16 19 16.75 67

75 LAMBIN Julien Série 4 /Dame 12 16 14 18 15 60

76 BADANZA Mickael Série 4 /Dame 14 10 14 14 13 52

77 LOMBET Esteban Cadet / junior 9 10 14 15 12 48

78 LLORET Anael Cadet / junior 4 2 3 3 3 12



GRAND PRIX DE NOEL 11/12/2021 (11/12/2021)
Série 1

Class. Nom / Prénom COLLINE COMPAK CLAIRIERE BRUYERE Moyenne Score

1 BEAUME Christophe 23 24 23 22 23 92

2 PILLAS Patrick 19 24 23 24 22.5 90

3 GIZARD Jérémy 22 23 23 21 22.25 89

4 GUINAT Jeremy 21 25 23 20 22.25 89

5 DANIEL Philippe 20 23 23 22 22 88

6 MAZUR Christophe 22 22 22 22 22 88

7 VALAT Xavier 20 22 20 24 21.5 86

8 LOPES MANUEL 20 24 22 20 21.5 86

9 FABRE Pierre-Henri 21 19 24 21 21.25 85

10 SARDOU Jean Luc 22 20 21 20 20.75 83

11 ROMMEL OLIVIER 18 25 18 20 20.25 81



GRAND PRIX DE NOEL 11/12/2021 (11/12/2021)
Série 2

Class. Nom / Prénom COLLINE COMPAK CLAIRIERE BRUYERE Moyenne Score

1 HALGAND Patrice 19 22 24 23 22 88

2 PARIANEZ ROURA JOAQUIN 21 22 23 22 22 88

3 VASSALO Lucas 19 23 25 21 22 88

4 PEROTTINO laurent 19 17 22 21 19.75 79

5 PALISSE frederic 18 22 20 18 19.5 78

6 FLACHER Sebastien 14 19 24 20 19.25 77

7 CESTIER Patrice 20 19 18 20 19.25 77

8 CHAULAN Pascal 21 19 15 21 19 76

9 SANCHEZ BAENA ALEJANDRO 0 0



GRAND PRIX DE NOEL 11/12/2021 (11/12/2021)
Série 3

Class. Nom / Prénom COLLINE COMPAK CLAIRIERE BRUYERE Moyenne Score

1 ALLIBERT Sylvain 18 20 24 21 20.75 83

2 exbrayat julien 19 21 18 24 20.5 82

3 BOURRILLON Nicolas 20 21 22 19 20.5 82

4 LACROIX Christophe 19 18 24 18 19.75 79

5 GARRIGA JOAN 17 16 23 21 19.25 77

6 GARCIA MERLOS Javier 19 17 20 19 18.75 75

7 DI VITTORIO Lucas 18 16 18 22 18.5 74

8 GRANGET Christophe 18 18 22 16 18.5 74

9 GILI FRANCOIS 17 17 21 15 17.5 70

10 GIL André 10 20 21 18 17.25 69

11 GOMES Cyril 16 16 18 18 17 68

12 PERE LLUIS CASTILLO MARCO 15 17 20 16 17 68

13 VEGA MONTERO MANUEL 0 0



GRAND PRIX DE NOEL 11/12/2021 (11/12/2021)
Vétéran

Class. Nom / Prénom COLLINE COMPAK CLAIRIERE BRUYERE Moyenne Score

1 RASERA Philippe 22 22 22 23 22.25 89

2 POUZOL Didier 19 24 23 21 21.75 87

3 BOETTI Patrick 22 24 22 18 21.5 86

4 CHARMASSON Claude 25 18 23 19 21.25 85

5 WATRIN Didier 19 21 22 22 21 84

6 MUNER CONGOST JOSEP 20 20 23 20 20.75 83

7 MAGDALENO JOSE 21 23 20 19 20.75 83

8 BLESY MARC 18 23 20 21 20.5 82

9 TREMOULET Jean-louis 20 21 24 17 20.5 82

10 COMBETTE Pierre 17 20 21 23 20.25 81

11 ANTONIN Philippe 19 19 21 22 20.25 81

12 SAUD Alain 20 18 22 17 19.25 77

13 BIZIOU christophe 17 19 22 18 19 76

14 MATHIEU Christian 18 22 20 16 19 76

15 DECUGIS Michel 14 18 22 21 18.75 75

16 AUDOUARD Daniel 18 18 20 19 18.75 75

17 FARGIER Eric 14 20 21 19 18.5 74

18 MONCHO Daniel 20 18 15 17 17.5 70

19 LAMOUROUX Jerome 10 18 20 19 16.75 67

20 HURTADO GARRIGA ANTONIO 0 0

21 MARTIN VILLAZAN FRANSISCO 0 0

22 SOLERDELCOLL CASANOVAS  ANTONI 0 0



GRAND PRIX DE NOEL 11/12/2021 (11/12/2021)
Club France

Class. Nom / Prénom COLLINE COMPAK CLAIRIERE BRUYERE Moyenne Score

1 DI VITTORIO Vincent 22 23 23 21 22.25 89

2 CAMPINS Laurent 20 23 22 22 21.75 87



GRAND PRIX DE NOEL 11/12/2021 (11/12/2021)
S.VET / MASTER

Class. Nom / Prénom COLLINE COMPAK CLAIRIERE BRUYERE Moyenne Score

1 CANTE Gérard 19 22 24 23 22 88

2 MANJOT Michel 22 22 23 21 22 88

3 MINJOLAT Daniel 18 21 18 22 19.75 79

4 GARCIA Serge 20 18 22 19 19.75 79

5 MOLLA Henri 16 19 20 20 18.75 75

6 RORATO Bruno 19 21 18 17 18.75 75

7 ARNIHAC Patrick 16 17 22 18 18.25 73

8 ARNIHAC Philippe 0 0



GRAND PRIX DE NOEL 11/12/2021 (11/12/2021)
Série 4 /Dame

Class. Nom / Prénom COLLINE COMPAK CLAIRIERE BRUYERE Moyenne Score

1 BUSSIERE YANNICK 21 23 22 21 21.75 87

2 ANGHELONE Dimitri 22 21 22 20 21.25 85

3 PARDON Pierrick 19 21 22 21 20.75 83

4 ANDRIEU Ralph 17 16 24 20 19.25 77

5 PEYRON Francis 18 17 23 17 18.75 75

6 DOURIEU Nicolas 18 17 20 17 18 72

7 Figuiere Dorian 16 18 17 18 17.25 69

8 FARGIER Florence 15 21 16 17 17.25 69

9 SAUD JEREMY 13 22 18 16 17.25 69

10 CHAMBOSSE Olivier 14 18 16 19 16.75 67

11 LAMBIN Julien 12 16 14 18 15 60

12 BADANZA Mickael 14 10 14 14 13 52



GRAND PRIX DE NOEL 11/12/2021 (11/12/2021)
Cadet / junior

Class. Nom / Prénom COLLINE COMPAK CLAIRIERE BRUYERE Moyenne Score

1 LANG Bastien 22 22 24 23 22.75 91

2 MAZAURIC Nathan 22 19 23 21 21.25 85

3 PINSOLLE Julien 20 19 18 18 18.75 75

4 DANIEL Dylan 17 20 19 16 18 72

5 LOMBET Esteban 9 10 14 15 12 48

6 LLORET Anael 4 2 3 3 3 12



GRAND PRIX DE NOEL 11/12/2021 (11/12/2021)
TIREUR

Class. Nom / Prénom COLLINE COMPAK CLAIRIERE BRUYERE Moyenne Score

1 baleine geoffrey 21 22 22 18 20.75 83


